input, consisting of community meetings and an electronic survey, to gather a wide range of 
perspectives and experiences. This report details the findings from the community survey only.  

SSUURRVVEEYY  PPAARRTTIICCIIPPAANNTT  DDEEMMOOGGRRAAPPHHIICCSS  
One hundred and eighteen (N=118) surveys were submitted. Survey participants were 
predominantly from Berkeley County (43.2%), followed by Charleston County (34.7%) and 
Dorchester County (12.7%). A small percentage lived in zip codes that cover all three counties 
(3.4%), while 5.9% chose not to disclose their residence.